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Christine Maloni Hoover 
Erin L. Gannon 
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocates 
Harrison G. Breitman 
Santo G. Spataro 
Assistant Consumer Advocates 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
choover@paoca.org 
egannon@paoca.org 
hbreitman@paoca.org 
sspataro@paoca.org 

August 7, 2020 

Re: PaPUC Docket No. A-2019-3015173 

Thomas T. Niesen 
Direct Dial: 717.255.7641 
tniesen@tntlawfirm.com 

Via Electronic Mail 

Application of Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc. - DELCORA 

Dear Counsel: 

Enclosed are responses to the Office of Consumer Advocate's Set III Interrogatories to 
DELCORA, Nos. 1 through 12. The excel files identified in the responses to Interrogatories Nos. 11 
and 12 are being provided by electronic mail. 

Very truly yours, 

Thomas T. Niesen 
Encl. 
cc: Certificate of Service (w/encl.) 

Alexander R. Stahl, Esquire (via email, w/encl.) 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via electronic filing) 

(Certificate of Service Only) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this 7th day of August 2020 served a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing letter and responses to the Office of Consumer Advocate's Set III Interrogatories to 

DELCORA, Nos. 1 through 12, upon the persons and in the manner indicated below: 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Gina L. Miller, Prosecutor 
Erika L. McLain, Prosecutor 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
ginrniller@pa.gov 
ermc1ain@pa.gov 

Erin L. Fure 
Daniel A. Asmus 
Assistant Small Business Advocates 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
efure@pa.gov 
dasmus@pa.gov 

Kenneth D. Kynett, Esq. 
Charles G. Miller, Esq. 

Christine Maloni Hoover 
Erin L. Gannon 
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocates 
Harrison G. Breitman 
Santo G. Spataro 
Assistant Consumer Advocates 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
choO'.Ter@paoca.org 
egannon@paoca.org 
hbrei-::man@paoca.org 
sspataro@paoca.org 

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq. 
Robe::t F. Young, Esq. 
Kenneth R. Stark, Esq. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com 
ryoung@mcneeslaw.com 
kstark@mcneeslaw.com 

Thorros Wyatt, Esq. 
Matthew S. Olesh, Esq. 

Petrikin, Wellman, Damico, Brown & Petrosa 
kdk@petrikin.com 

Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel, LLP 
Thom:ls. Wyatt@obermayer.com 
Matthew.Olesh@obermayer.com (/I) '1 . cgm~/petn (111.com 

Scott J. Rubin, Esq. 
scott.j .rubin@gmail.com 

Thomas T. Niesen 
PA Attorney ID No. 313 79 




